

L
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 363 OF 2011
(For prel. hearing)

RENU JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Priyaranjan Roi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER