

HITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 363 OF 2011

RENU JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay
and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 6th February, 2012. Parties are
directed to remain present in Court on that date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER