

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 363 OF 2011

RENU JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent - Madan Mohan Jha is present in person. His counsel Mr. M.P. Jha states that respondent is still ready and willing to pay Rs.7,00,000/- to his wife as one time settlement so that all disputes between the parties come to an end.

Learned counsel for the petitioner contended that the petitioner could not come today as she was not able to get confirmed reservation in the train. On his request, list on 17.7.2012, when both the parties shall remain present in this Court.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master Court Master